
Apollo
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Apollo District: 9 Region: 3
Head Coach: Bob Mantooth Superintendent: Owens Saylor
Work Phone: 270-852-7100 Principal: Charles Broughton

FAX: (270)852-7110 Athletic Director: Jon Boultinghouse
Mascot Name: Eagles Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue and White w/Red

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Blake Warren 
Assistant Coach: Tyler Matthews (Strength Coach)
Assistant Coach: Ryne W Mantooth 
Assistant Coach: Logan Kafer 
Assistant Coach: Neil Fogle 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
14 14 Richie Bright 5' 11" 185 1B / 3B / P Junior
19 19 Logan Burnett 6' 1" 218 1B / OF / P Senior
17 17 Zach Greer 6' 1" 162 C / 1B Fresh.
23 23 Nate Hopewell 6' 3" 205 OF Senior
9 9 Zach Hopewell 6' 1" 165 OF Soph.

18 18 Gatlin Humphrey 6' 1" 190 1B / 3B / P Fresh.
7 7 Ryan Hundley 5' 11" 170 OF / P Senior
3 3 Austin Johnson 5' 9" 160 OF / P Junior

11 11 Brennan Krahwinkel 5' 10" 152 OF / P Soph.
2 2 Cole Lyons 6' 2" 153 SS / P Senior

Josh Maddox 5' 5" 135 8th
10 10 Zach Mooney 5' 10" 138 2B / P Soph.
16 16 Josh Owens 6' 0" 158 P / OF Junior
6 6 Peyton Peters 6' 1" 146 P / OF Fresh.

20 20 Presley Peters 5' 11" 145 C / 1B Fresh.
5 5 Kenny Rideout 6' 0" 205 IF / P Senior

13 13 John Robbins 5' 10" 180 1B / OF Junior
8 8 Jakob Shuler 6' 1" 198 C Junior

27 27 Corey Spalding 5' 11" 160 OF Soph.
4 4 Jason Taylor 5' 7" 140 P / OF Senior

10 10 Jon Thompson 5' 9" 156 3B Senior
24 24 Jacob Wethington 6' 3" 195 P / OF Soph.
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School: Apollo District: 9 Region: 3
Head Coach: Bob Mantooth Superintendent: Owens Saylor
Work Phone: 270-852-7100 Principal: Charles Broughton

FAX: (270)852-7110 Athletic Director: Jon Boultinghouse
Mascot Name: Eagles Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue and White w/Red

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Blake Warren 
Assistant Coach: Tyler Matthews (Strength Coach)
Assistant Coach: Ryne W Mantooth 
Assistant Coach: Logan Kafer 
Assistant Coach: Neil Fogle 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Josh Maddox 5' 5" 135 8th

2 2 Cole Lyons 6' 2" 153 SS / P Senior
3 3 Austin Johnson 5' 9" 160 OF / P Junior
4 4 Jason Taylor 5' 7" 140 P / OF Senior
5 5 Kenny Rideout 6' 0" 205 IF / P Senior
6 6 Peyton Peters 6' 1" 146 P / OF Fresh.
7 7 Ryan Hundley 5' 11" 170 OF / P Senior
8 8 Jakob Shuler 6' 1" 198 C Junior
9 9 Zach Hopewell 6' 1" 165 OF Soph.

10 10 Jon Thompson 5' 9" 156 3B Senior
10 10 Zach Mooney 5' 10" 138 2B / P Soph.
11 11 Brennan Krahwinkel 5' 10" 152 OF / P Soph.
13 13 John Robbins 5' 10" 180 1B / OF Junior
14 14 Richie Bright 5' 11" 185 1B / 3B / P Junior
16 16 Josh Owens 6' 0" 158 P / OF Junior
17 17 Zach Greer 6' 1" 162 C / 1B Fresh.
18 18 Gatlin Humphrey 6' 1" 190 1B / 3B / P Fresh.
19 19 Logan Burnett 6' 1" 218 1B / OF / P Senior
20 20 Presley Peters 5' 11" 145 C / 1B Fresh.
23 23 Nate Hopewell 6' 3" 205 OF Senior
24 24 Jacob Wethington 6' 3" 195 P / OF Soph.
27 27 Corey Spalding 5' 11" 160 OF Soph.
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